
 

 

 

HSCC/SES/Mortuary/CNCI/2018                    Dated: 24.08.2018 

 

All Bidders 

 

 

Amendment -X 

 

Subject: Supply , Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Mortuary for 

Chittaranjan National Cancer Institute (CNCI), Kolkata.  

 

IFB No. : HSCC/SES/Mortuary/CNCI/Kolkata/2018 dated 28.05.2018  

 

 This has reference to above IFB. 

 

 The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 

document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 

 

Sl.No As per technical specification Amendment 

1 Working Temperature +2 °C to +8° C  

and humidity control. Digital temperature 

indication. 

Temperature chart recorder shall be 

supplied and installed. 

Working Temperature +2 °C to 

+8° C  and humidity should be 

maintained at 75% to 80% 

control. Digital temperature 

indication. 

Temperature chart 

recorder/USB type data logger  

shall be supplied and installed. 

2 Loading Trolley- 

The carriage consists of three piece 

assembly which consist of stationary 

frame a lower carriage and an upper 

carriage. The lower and upper carriage 

assembly shall ride on wheels and tracks 

that allow easy telescopic action. The 

complete assembly is locked when 

returned to closed position.  

Deleted (Revised BOQ is 

attached) 

3 Turnkey works 

Drain system shall be inbuilt in the unit. 

The unit shall be supplied with suitable 

MCB, Wire & cables, earthing facility, 

suitable UPS, heavy duty exhaust fan etc. 

and the complete installation including 

other accessories and minor civil 

works(Construction of platform etc will 

be the responsibility of bidder. 

Drain line work – Deleted 

The unit shall be supplied with 

Wire & cables, earthing 

facility, suitable UPS etc. and 

the complete installation. 

Remaining turnkey works are 

deleted. 



 

 

 

 The revised BOQ is attached. 

 

 The bid submission date is extended from 24.08.2018 to 31.08.2018 and bid security 

should be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 

22.06.2018.  

 

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 

 For and behalf of Director, CNCI, Kolkata 

 

Remaining turnkey works are deleted. 

4 UPS with constant voltage supply and 30 

minutes power back up. 

UPS with constant voltage 

supply and power back up shall 

be supplied. 

5. LCD/TFT display. LED/LCD/TFT Display  

6. Interior fluorescent lighting. Interior fluorescent/ CFL/LED 

Lighting 

7. Swivel locking castors Deleted 

8. The Mortuary Chamber shall be suitable 

for keeping 6 dead bodies and shall be 

complete with refrigeration system, 

locking arrangement, Foul Order 

Treatment by means of Activated Carbon 

filter for De-Odorizing System. 

The Mortuary Chamber shall 

be suitable for keeping 6 dead 

bodies and shall be complete 

with refrigeration system. 

Drier for Refrigerant shall be 

supplied (For Moisture 

Absorption from refrigerant). 



Name of Biddder M/s: 

PART-I
Item No.       

1         
Description                                                                                                  2

Unit          
3

Qty              
4 

Rate  In  Rs                     
( in Figure)                                             

5   
Rate in Words in Rupees                       6

    Amount (Rs.) (In Figure)                                                
7

1.0
Mortuary (6-Body) including UPS Complete with all accessories as per 
technical specification 

Nos 2 0.00

2.0 TURNKEY WORKS
Lot 1 0.00

 Total  Rs.
0.00

1 Comprehensive Maintenance Charges for the completeMortuary Equipment

and System including spares, repair or replacement of defective

equipments/parts, tolls, tackles, accessories, consumables, labour charges etc.

complete in all respect  as per the contract. 

6th Year
1 Job 0.00

7th Year
1 Job 0.00

8th Year
1 Job 0.00

9th Year
1 Job 0.00

10th  Year
1 Job 0.00

SUB TOTAL Rs. 0.00

SUMMARY OF RATES QUOTED

TOTAL (PART-I)
0.00 0.00

TOTAL (PART-II)
0.00 0.00

Grand Total Amount (PART - I + PART - II) (in Figures) :- 
0.00

Grand Total in Words: Rupees

BOQ OF MORTUARY

Part-II

Package - Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of MORTUARY on Turnkey basis with 5 years warranty


	Amendment10Mortuary.pdf
	b.pdf

